Tob settings = > V	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10	08-21-1998	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Com. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name: Ultimate Creations, Inc. 1. Name: Ultimate Creations, Inc. 1. Name: Ultimate Creations, Inc. 1. Name: Ultimate Partnership. 2. Name: Ultimate Partnership. 3. Nature of conveying party(ies): 1. Name: Ultimate Partnership. 2. Name: Ultimate Partnership. 3. Nature of conveying party(ies): 1. Name: Ultimate Partnership. 2. Name: Ultimate Partnership. 3. Nature of conveying party(ies): 1. Name: Ultimate Creations, Inc. 3. Name: Ultimate Creations, Inc. 4. Addironal name(a) a address of party to whom correspondence concerning document on Assymment designation and recipions material counsent manages at a seasual do	8366 B		<i>y</i>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ultimate Creations, Inc. (Arizona corp.) 8711 East Pinnacle Peak Road - #185 Scottsdale, AZ 85255 Name Individual(s)		• • • •	uments or copy thereof.
Ultimate Creations, Inc. (Arizona corp.) 8711 East Pinnacle Peak Road - #185 Scottsdale, AZ 85255 Association			
Internal Address: 8711 East Pinnacle Peak Road Feb			
Individual(s)	8711 East Pinnacle Peak Road - #185		
Individual(s)	Scottsdale, AZ 85255	Internal Address: 8711 Ea	st Pinnacle Peak Road#.
General Partmership Corporation-State ARIZONA Other Additional name(s) of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveyance: Association Security Agreement Change of Name Chariffication Of TITLE Execution Date: JULY 20, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) Reg 1 625 919 insued 04 Dec 90 Additional numbers attached? Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK, NY 10038 City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10038 City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 03233 Individual(s) citizenship Association A		Street Address: 8711 East	Pinnacle Peak Road #18
Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Scottsdale	State: AZZIP:85255
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	·	☐ Individual(s) citizenshir	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Chariff CATION OF TITLE Other CLARIFICATION OF TITLE Other JULY 20, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) Reg 1 625 919 insued 04 Dec 90 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK, NY 10038 Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment B. Deposit account number: OLARICONA ARIZONA ONLY Corporation-State ARIZONA ONLY Change of Name It assignment to domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes DNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional numbers attached? Yes DNo B. Trademark registration No.(s) Reg 1 625 919 insued 04 Dec 90 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK, NY 10038 City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10038 City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10038 CATACH Authorized to be charged to deposit account Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional number attached? Yes No Reg 1 625 919 insued 04 Dec 90 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST 5 FL	3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State A	RIZONA
Content		Other	
Clear and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE NEW YORK, NY 10038 NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10038 Name and address: State: NY ZIP: 10038 Name and address: Opening to concern the party of this page if paying by deposit account number:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Reg 1 625 919 issued 04 Dec 90 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address:	Other CLARIFICATION OF TITEL	•	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Reg 1 625 919 issued 04 Dec 90 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK, NY 10038 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	Execution Date: JULY 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? Tyes Di No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK, NY 10038 Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10038 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 Internal Address: 10 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number:		D. 1 (05 010 d-aved 0	/ no a 00
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK, NY 10038 City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10038 Tegistrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			4 Dec 90
Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK, NY 10038 City: NEW YORK Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account)		tached? ☐ Yes No	
NEW YORK, NY 10038 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account numbers)	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications	and
Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL Only for any deficiency or overpayment 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account numbers)	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	and 1
8. Deposit account number: 02-1435 City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	and 1
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	and1
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK, NY 10038	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Only for any deficiency 8. Deposit account number:	and
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 18/1998 DNGUYEN 00000190 1625919	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Internal Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL NEW YORK, NY 10038 - Street Address: 59 JOHN ST - 5 FL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charg Only for any deficiency 8. Deposit account number: 02-1435	ed to deposit account

9. Statement and signature.

0148 No 0881 0011 /num 4/04)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

CHARLES E. BAXLEY Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

.-.,-...x

Proprietor : Ultimate Creations, Inc.

Registration No. : 1 625 919

Registration Date : December 4, 1990

TM & SM : ULTIMATE WARRIOR

International Classes : 16, 20, 24, 25 & 41

Prior US Classes : 38, 39, 42, 50 & 107

ATT AFFIDAVIT/RENEWAL SECTION Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

CLARIFICATION OF COMBINED DECLARATION UNDER SECTIONS 8 AND 15 OF THE TRADEMARK ACT OF 1946

In a Combined Declaration Under Sections 8 and 15 of the Trademark Act of 1946 forwarded to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 1998 (hereinafter referred to as the "Declaration") in connection with the above referenced combined Trademark and Service Mark Registration, clarification of ownership between TITAN SPORTS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Stamford, Connecticut and ULTIMATE CREATIONS, INC. an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business in Scottsdale, Arizona needs to be set forth.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0207 In the Declaration I had stated that Declarant WARRIOR on behalf of

Ultimate Creations, Inc. (Assignee and Owner) "owns said combined Trademark and

Service Mark and said Registration 1 625 919 pertaining thereto and all goodwill

associated therewith by virtue of an Assignment executed on May 16, 1996 by the former

Registrant, Titan Sports, Inc. . . . ". Actually the former Registrant, Titan Sports, Inc. had

been a licensee of the mark and had nevertheless assigned to Ultimate Creations, Inc.

all of Titan's right, title and interest (if any) in the United States and foreign Trademark

and Service Mark and said Registration 1 625 919 to Ultimate Creations, Inc..

The misstatement was made due to misinformation and no deception was

intended. The purpose of this Clarification is to set the record straight.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are

true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and

further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements

and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title

18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the

validity of this Declaration or the Registration relating thereto.

A check in the amount of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$1,000.00) to cover

the Filing Fee in five (5) Classes was previously submitted with a Combined Declaration

Under Sections 8 and 15 to USPTO on 22 Nov 1996. Accordingly the Commissioner is

- 2 -

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0208

authorized to charge any deficiency or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account 02-1435.

in witness whereof, Ultimate Creations, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed on this ______ day of July, 1998 by a duly authorized officer.

ULTIMATE CREATIONS, INC. Assignee & Owner

Name: \

WARRIOR (formerly known as

James B. Helwig)

Title: President

Post Office Address of Assignee & Owner:

8711 East Pinnacle Peak Road - #185

Scottsdale, AZ 85255

STATE OF ARIZONA

SS.:

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this <u>Jo</u> day of July, 1998, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared WARRIOR (f/k/a James B. Hellwig), known by me and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Clarification, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

AARON J. GARDIN
Notary Public-Arizona
Maricopa County
My Commission Expires
July 14, 2000

Notary Public

(SEAL)



HE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Proprietor:	
-------------	--

Ultimate Creations, Inc.

Docket Number:

8366 B

Registration:

1 625 919

Classes: 16,20,24,25 & 41

Issued:

December 4, 1990

For TM&SM:

ULTIMATE WARRIOR

Transmitted herewith is/are the following:

- Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (TRADEMARKS) <u>X</u>
- CLARIFICATION OF COMBINED DECLARATION UNDER SECTIONS 8 AND 15 <u>X</u> OF THE TRADEMARK ACT OF 1946
- X Other Acknowledgment Postcard
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees required, or to credit any <u>X</u> overpayment to Account No. 02-1435. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
- A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 is enclosed. <u>X</u>
- I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal <u>X</u> Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, FEE - Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on August 3. 1998.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: August 3, 1998 CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE

Hart, Baxley, Daniels & Holton 59 John Street, Fifth Floor New York. New York 10038

Tel: (212) 791-7200 Fax: (212) 791-7276

CEB:lsh/Warrior-NB

CHARLES E. BAXLEY Attorney of Record **USPTO REG. 20.149**

Frace & Bay by

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0210

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

Proprietor:

Ultimate Creations, Inc.

Registration:

1 625 919

Issued: For TM&SM: December 4, 1990

ULTIMATE WARRIOR

Docket Number: 8366 B Classes: 16,20,24,25 & 41

Transmitted herewith is/are the following:

- x Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (TRADEMARKS)
- X CLARIFICATION OF COMBINED DECLARATION UNDER SECTIONS 8 AND 15 OF THE TRADEMARK ACT OF 1946
- x Other Acknowledgment Postcard
- x The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees required, or to credit any overpayment to Account No. 02-1435. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
- x A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
- I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, FEE Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>August 3</u>, 1998.

Respectfully submitted,

Bhows & Darly

Dated: August 3, 1998 CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE

Hart, Baxley, Daniels & Holton 59 John Street, Fifth Floor New York, New York 10038

RECORDED: 08/05/1998

Tel: (212) 791-7200 Fax: (212) 791-7276

CEB:lsh/Warrior-NB

CHARLES E. BAXLEY Attorney of Record USPTO REG. 20,149

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0211